10CT5 Series
Specification
DC fuse for EV/HEV/ESS
Stud-mount, optional for other installation
Excellent DC performance
Design to EV fuse standard UL248-20
Reliability performance design refer to ISO8820-8&GB/T31465.6
Comply RoHS directive
1
Volts-500 DC  Amps-10 to 50A EV
Fuses For New Energy Vehicles
Document Number: P0F0820221212003A
Part Number Rated Current Rated Voltage/
Interrupting rating
I2t (A2S) Typical Cold
Resistance(A) Melting Pre-arc
10CT5-10A 10 130 13.5 185
10CT5-20A 20 435 5.1 145
10CT5-40A 40 2850 2.2 150
10CT5-50A 50 5250 1.65 165
Typical Voltage
Drop (mV)
Temperature Rise ： <=50K with 70% of rated current
Typical pre-arcing I2t measured at 10In
(moh  m)
10CT5-30A 30 1650 3.1 150500Vdc/20000A
The Prosemi EV (Electric Vehicle) fuses are made of high strength ceramic tube and high purity
melt, with unique arc extinction filling  technology�which is Prosemi's patent technology . The EV
fuses are elaborately designed�according to the actual driving status of EVs, with adherence to
auto industry�standards (JASO, D622/ISO8820). With high vibration durability, pefect�transient
current intermittent tolerance, eminent thermal shock resistance�and favorable flame retardant
ability,  the Prosemi fuses will provide youprotection whether the vehicle is traveling on a flat
road or under a variety of harsh conditions.
Features
Part Numbering System
Series
Ampere  R ating
10 = 10A
Type
10CT5 -  xxx   A - x
Holder Code
E = Flush bolt-on
F = PCB Pin terminal
C = PCB through-hole terminal
10CT5 Series
2 Document Number: P0F0820221212003A
Volts-500 VDC  Amps-10 to 50A EV
Fuses For New Energy Vehicles
Dimension
 Unit: mm
Note: recommend tightening torque is 3.5-4.0Nm.
10CT5-xxA-F
10CT5-xxA-E
10CT5-xxA-P
3
10CT5 Series
Document Number: P0F0820221212003A
Volts-500 VDC  Amps-10 to 50A EV
Fuses For New Energy Vehicles
Average Time Current Curves
Ti
m
e
in
 S
ec
on
ds
Current in Amperes
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
10 100 1000 10000
20
A